
Set @ 33' Status Operator

TOC: Surf Lease Zone

Field API

Colorado CO&GCC

Reference:

KB              5,137 TVD 9468' Orig PBTD 9030'

GL MTD 9468' SN

10 3/4" Casing Weight/Grade Depth Cmt Sx Hole TOC

Surf Csg @ 589'

TOC: Surf

Not to Scale

7.0"
23&26#/N80&

J55
9045' 400

Free Pnt @ 

6600'

x x

Csg leak @ 3690'

Spud 6/30/1954 Top Perf 8952

3725' Completion 8/30/1954 Bot Perf 9008

x

x

x

x

x

x

TOC: 

Date sketch checked 2/9/12 by:

Date tubulars checked by:

Size Grade # Jnts Type

KBE 16.50 16.50

2 7/8" J-55 216 Plain Tbg 6635.52 6652.02

2 7/8" J-55 69 Plain Tbg 2119.68 8771.70

Top Perf: 8952 2 7/8"  1 TAC 2.50 8774.20

2 7/8" J-55 2 Plain Tbg 61.44 8835.64

2 7/8" 1 SN 1.1 8836.74

2 7/8" J-55 1 MA 30 8866.74

8866.74

Bot Perf : 9008

CIBP @ 9025':  3/1961

CIBP pushed to 9043': 5/1959

 Orig PBTD @ 9030'

7.0" Size Grade # Rods Length, ft Depth, ft

Prod Csg set @: 9045' 124" St Ln 10.33 10.33

Open Hole 1" Norris 97 96 2400.00 2410.33

7/8" Norris 97 97 2425.00 4835.33

Wt/Grd Ln, ft 3/4" Norris 78 154 3850.00 8685.33

26# N80: 67.68 1.5" K Bars 4 100.00 8785.33

26# J55: 644.48 Pump Rod 1 1.00 8786.33

23# J55: 4185.18 Pump 2.5 x 1.5 x 16' x 18' x 22' RHBC DV 22.00 8808.33

26# J55: 1762.20 Bottom of Pump 8808.33

TD 26# N80: 2287.66

FLT CLR 2.30

26# N80: 76.29

FLT Shoe 2.30

Wellbore Dia Union Pacific RR #7

Producing Stelbar Oil Corp

Black Hollow Lyons

Black Hollow 05-123-05445

Location
NE1/4-NE1/4 Sec 1-T7N-R67W, Weld County, CO

16" Conductor ?/H-40 33' 10 yds Surf

10 3/4" 40.5#/S-80 589' 350 Surf

7" production casing

Operations:

9/1954:  8952-9008' @ 8 Spf, 448 holes; Frac w/4K # Sand and Crude Oil, Scrn out

Cmt Plug: 9250-9450': 

7/1954

Production Csg Design:

Jnts

2

21

98

57

54

1

2

1

Tubing String

Pump Stroke Length

9468'

Current Tubulars

Length, ft Depth, ft

Rods String

Bottom of Tbg String: 

3/1961:  8952-9008': Fraced with10.5 K # Sand 

5/1/15: 46 jt & TA stuck in hole. Casing leak. Pumped 50 sx neat cement on top of fish in 

attempt to plug csg leak.

16" Conductor

Top of fish @ 

50 sxs squeezed in leak

x

Free Pnt @ 6600'


